

August 14, 2025

To
Listing Compliance department
BSE Limited
PJ Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting
Ref: Scrip Name- PVVINFRA (scrip Code- 536659)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), we wish to inform that, the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on Thursday, August 14, 2025, commenced at 3:00 P.M and concluded at 4:30 P.M has inter-alia transacted:

1. Approved the unaudited Standalone & Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2025. (enclosed herewith)
2. Took note of the Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors of the Company on the unaudited Standalone & Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025. (enclosed herewith)
3. Approved the Sub-division/Split of Equity Shares of 1 (one) equity share of the Company having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each into 2 (Two) equity shares having face value of Rs. 5/- (Rupees five only) each, by alteration of Capital Clause of the Memorandum of Association of the Company, subject to approval of the shareholders of the Company.

Detailed information as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No, SEBIMHO/CFD/CFD-PoD-I/P/C1R/2023/123 dated 13 July 2023 is enclosed as 'Annexure - A',

4. Approved the notice of the 30th Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held on Thursday, September 11, 2025 at 2:30 P.M through Video/Other Audio Video mode.
5. Fixed the Book closure dates from Friday, September 05, 2025 to Thursday, September 11, 2025 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of the 30th Annual General Meeting of the Company.

The Record Date for sub-division/ Split of existing Equity Shares will be intimated in due course.

A copy of aforesaid annexures will be uploaded in the Company's website <http://www.pvvinfra.com>

PVV Infra Ltd.

CIN No. L70102AP1995PLC111705

Corporate Office: #501, 5th Floor, Life Style Building,
My Home Tycoon, Begumpet,
Hyderabad-500016, Telangana
www.pvvinfra.com email : info@pvvinfra.com



Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,
For PVV INFRA LTD

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Akhilesh', written over a horizontal line.



Akhilesh Kumar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

"Annexure A"

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
a)	Split ratio	Sub- division/Split of Equity Shares of 1 (one) equity share of the Company having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten only) each into 2 (two) equity shares having face value of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five only) each, subject to regulatory/statutory approvals as may be required and the approval of the shareholders of the Company.
b)	Rationale behind the split	To enhance the liquidity in the capital market, and to widen shareholder base and to make the shares more affordable to small investors.
c)	Pre and post share capital and number of shares of each class — authorized paid up, and subscribed	Details are provided in the note below. A(i)
d)	Expected time of completion	Within 2 months from the date of shareholder's approval.
e)	Class of shares which are Sub-divided	Equity Shares
f)	Number of shares of each class pre and post-split	Details are provided in the note below. A(i)
g)	Number of shareholders who did not get any shares in consolidation and their pre consolidation shareholding	Not Applicable

A. (i) PRE AND POST SHARE CAPITAL — AUTHORIZED, PAID-UP AND SUBSCRIBED

Particulars	Pre split share capital			Post split share capital		
	No. of shares	Face value (In Rs.)	Share capital (In Rs.)	No. of shares	Face value (In Rs.)	Share capital (In Rs.)
Authorised Capital						
Equity	6,00,00,000	10.00	60,00,00,000	12,00,00,000	5.00	60,00,00,000
Total	6,00,00,000	10.00	60,00,00,000	12,00,00,000	5.00	60,00,00,000
Subscribed and Paid-up Capital						
Equity	5,75,54,166	10.00	57,55,41,660	11,51,08,332	5.00	57,55,41,660
Total	5,75,54,166	10.00	57,55,41,660	11,51,08,332	5.00	57,55,41,660

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Flat No.103, H.No.2-2-1105/35&37, Reliance Avan' s Arena, Tilak Nagar, Hyderabad-500044, Telangana

E - Mail : cavamshi.rottela@gmail.com

Mobile : 99660 04380

Independent Auditors' Review Report on the Quarterly Ended Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

To,

The Board of Directors

PVV Infra Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of PVV Infra Limited (the "Company"), for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company, pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").

2. The Company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting", prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 and 52 of the Listing Regulations, including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time. The Statement has been approved by the Company's Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently, does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.



4. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Act, as amended, read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 and 52 of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For SMV Co
Chartered Accounts
(Reg.No.015630S)

R. Vasmshi Krishna



R. Vasmshi Krishna
Proprietor
Mem.No.229292

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 14.08.2025

UDIN: 25229292BMIGBJ3528

Rupees in (Lakhs)

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2025				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-25	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-25
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Part I				
1 Income				
Revenue from operations	782.59	667.73	2138.51	3984.73
Other income	0.00	133.59	0.00	133.59
Total income	782.59	801.32	2138.51	4118.32
2 Expenses				
(a) Cost of materials consumed	637.67	540.67	1544.02	3066.38
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(d) Employee benefit expense	41.25	67.66	13.51	118.08
(e) Finance costs	0.10	0.13	0.00	0.13
(f) Depreciation, depletion and amortisation expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(g) Other Expenses				
1 Other Expenses	16.65	130.55	13.85	288.59
Total other expenses	16.65	130.55	13.85	288.59
Total expenses	695.67	739.01	1571.38	3473.18
3 Total profit before exceptional items and tax	86.92	62.31	567.13	645.14
4 Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5 Total profit before tax	86.92	62.31	567.13	645.14
6 Tax expense				
7 Current tax	13.04	9.35	85.07	96.78
8 Deferred tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9 Total tax expenses	13.04	9.35	85.07	96.78
10 Net movement in regulatory deferral account balances related to profit or loss and the related deferred tax movement	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11 Net Profit Loss for the period from continuing operations	73.88	52.96	482.06	548.36
12 Profit (loss) from discontinued operations before tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13 Tax expense of discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
14 Net profit (loss) from discontinued operation after tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15 Share of profit (loss) of associates and joint ventures accounted for using equity method	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16 Total profit (loss) for period	73.88	52.96	482.06	548.36
17 Other comprehensive income net of taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
18 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	73.88	52.96	482.06	548.36
19 Total profit or loss, attributable to				
Profit or loss, attributable to owners of parent	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total profit or loss, attributable to non-controlling interests	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20 Total Comprehensive income for the period attributable to				
Comprehensive income for the period attributable to owners of parent	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to owners of parent non-controlling interests	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

21	Details of equity share capital				
	Paid-up equity share capital	5755.42	5755.42	2877.70	5755.42
	Face value of equity share capital	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
	Details of debt securities				
22	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	154.83	80.95	2892.34	80.95
23	Earnings per share				
i	Earnings per equity share for continuing operations				
	Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations	0.13	0.02	1.68	0.95
	Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations	0.13	0.02	1.68	0.95
ii	Earnings per equity share for discontinued operations				
	Basic earnings (loss) per share from discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted earnings (loss) per share from discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
iii	operations)				
	Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	0.13	0.02	1.68	0.95
	Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	0.13	0.02	1.68	0.95
27	Disclosure of notes on financial results				

Notes:

1	The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 August, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of Unaudited standalone financial results of the company for the quarter ended 30 June, 2025.
2	The Unaudited Standalone Financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and in terms of Regulation 33 and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Requirements").
3	The company is primarily engaged in the segment of "Infrastructure" Accordingly, the Company has only one reportable segment "infrastructure" and disclosures as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" are not applicable.
4	The figures for the quarter ended 31 March, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures year ended 31 March 2025 and reviewed published figures for the nine months ended 31 December, 2024.
5	Previous period figures have been regrouped, wherever necessary, for the purpose of comparison.
6	The results are also available on the website of the Company www.pvvinfra.com

UDIN: 25229292BMIGBJ3528



For PVV Infra Limited

Tirumala Rao Kunderu
Whole Time Director
DIN: 06459338

Place: Vijayawada
Date: 14.08.2025

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Flat No.103, H.No.2-2-1105/35&37, Reliance Avas' s Arena, Tilak Nagar, Hyderabad-500044, Telangana

E - Mail : cavamshi.rottela@gmail.com

Mobile : 99660 04380

Independent Auditors' Review Report on the Quarterly ended Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

To,

The Board of Directors

PVV Infra Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of PVV Infra Limited (the "Holding Company"), and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its Subsidiaries together referred to as the "Group") for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").

2. The Holding Company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting", prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 and 52 of the Listing Regulations, including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time. The Statement has been approved by the Holding Company's Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently, does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the master Circular No CIR/CFD/CMDI/44/2019 dated March 29, 2019, issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Regulation 33 (8) of the Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable.

4. The Statement includes the results of the entities mentioned in Annexure I.



5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above, and based on the consideration of the review report of other auditors referred to in paragraph 6, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard specified under section 133 of the Act, as amended, read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 and 52 of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

6. We did not review the financial information/ financial results of four subsidiaries included in the consolidated unaudited financial results, whose interim financial information/ financial results reflect total assets of Rs.0.00 lakhs as at June 30, 2025, total revenues of Rs. 0.00 lakhs and Rs. 0.00 lakhs for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 respectively, total net profit after tax of Rs. 0.00 lakhs and Rs. 0.00 lakhs for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 respectively and total comprehensive income of Rs. 0.00 lakhs and Rs.0.00 lakhs for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, respectively as considered in the Statement. These interim financial information /financial results have been reviewed by other auditors whose reports have been furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of these subsidiaries is based solely on the reports of the other auditors and the procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above.

7. The consolidated unaudited financial results includes the financial information of four subsidiaries which have not been reviewed by auditors, whose interim financial information reflect total assets of Rs. 83.78 lakhs as at June 30, 2025, total revenue of Rs. 782.59 lakhs, total (loss)/ profit after tax of Rs. 73.88 lakhs for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 and total comprehensive (loss)/ income of Rs.0.00 lakhs ended June 30, 2025 respectively, as considered in the Statement.

Our conclusion on the Statement in respect of matters stated in para 6 and 7 above is not modified with respect to our reliance on the work done and the reports of the other auditors and financial results certified by the Management.

For SMV Co
Chartered Accounts
(Reg.No.015630S)

R. Vasmshi Krishna

R. Vasmshi Krishna

Proprietor

Mem.No.229292



Place: Hyderabad

Date: 14.08.2025

UDIN: 25229292BMIGBJ3528

Rupees in (Lakhs)

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2025				
Particulars		Quarter Ended		
		30-Jun-25	31-Mar-25	30-Jun-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Year Ended		31-Mar-25		
		Audited		
Part I				
1	Income			
	Revenue from operations	782.59	667.73	2138.51
	Other income	0.00	133.59	0.00
	Total income	782.59	801.32	2138.51
2	Expenses			
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	637.67	540.67	1544.02
(b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00
(d)	Employee benefit expense	41.25	67.66	13.51
(e)	Finance costs	0.10	0.13	0.00
(f)	Depreciation, depletion and amortisation expense	0.00	0.00	0.00
(g)	Other Expenses			
1	Other Expenses	16.65	130.55	13.85
2				
	Total other expenses	16.65	130.55	13.85
	Total expenses	695.67	739.01	1571.38
3	Total profit before exceptional items and tax	86.92	62.31	567.13
4	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Total profit before tax	86.92	62.31	567.13
6	Tax expense			
7	Current tax	13.04	9.35	85.07
8	Deferred tax	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Total tax expenses	13.04	9.35	85.07
10	Net movement in regulatory deferral account balances related to profit or loss and the related deferred tax movement	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Net Profit Loss for the period from continuing operations	73.88	52.96	482.06
12	Profit (loss) from discontinued operations before tax	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Tax expense of discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00
14	Net profit (loss) from discontinued operation after tax	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Share of profit (loss) of associates and joint ventures accounted for using equity method	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	Total profit (loss) for period	73.88	52.96	482.06
17	Other comprehensive income net of taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00
18	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	73.88	52.96	482.06
19	Total profit or loss, attributable to			
	Profit or loss, attributable to owners of parent	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total profit or loss, attributable to non-controlling interests	0.00	0.00	0.00
20	Total Comprehensive income for the period attributable to			
	Comprehensive income for the period attributable to owners of parent	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to owners of parent non-controlling interests	0.00	0.00	0.00

21	Details of equity share capital				
	Paid-up equity share capital	5755.42	5755.42	2877.70	5755.42
	Face value of equity share capital	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
	Details of debt securities				
22	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	154.83	80.95	2892.34	80.95
23	Earnings per share				
i	Earnings per equity share for continuing operations				
	Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations	0.13	0.02	1.68	0.95
	Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations	0.13	0.02	1.68	0.95
ii	Earnings per equity share for discontinued operations				
	Basic earnings (loss) per share from discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted earnings (loss) per share from discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
iii	operations)				
	Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	0.13	0.02	1.68	0.95
	Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	0.13	0.02	1.68	0.95
27	Disclosure of notes on financial results				

Notes:

1	The above Consolidated Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 August, 2025. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the Consolidated Financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30 June, 2025
2	The Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and in terms of Regulation 33 and 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Requirements")
3	The Company is engaged in the Infrastructure, Solar, Evtech, Steel Trading & Construction business. There is no other reportable segment as per Accounting Standard "Operating Segments" (Ind As-108).
4	The figures for the quarter ended 31 March, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures year ended 31 March 2025 and reviewed published figures for the nine months ended 31 December, 2024.
5	Previous period figures have been regrouped, wherever necessary, for the purpose of comparison.
6	The results are also available on the website of the Company www.pvvinfra.com

UDIN: 25229292BMIGBJ3528

For PVV Infra Limited


Tirumala Rao Kunderu
Whole Time Director
DIN: 06459338



Place: Vijayawada
Date: 14.08.2025

Rupees in (Lakhs)

Consolidated Segment wise Revenue, Results, Assets and Liabilities:					
Particulars		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30-Jun-25	31-Mar-25	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Segment Revenue (Income)				
	(net sale/income from each segment should be disclosed)				
1	Infrastructure	782.59	667.73	2138.51	3984.73
2	Solar	0.00	0.00		0.00
3	Evtech	0.00	0.00		0.00
4	Steel Trading	0.00	0.00		0.00
5	Constructions	0.00	0.00		0.00
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
	Total Segment Revenue	782.59	667.73	2138.51	3984.73
	Less: Inter segment revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Revenue from operations	782.59	667.73	2138.51	3984.73

2	Segment Result				
	Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax and interest from each segment				
1	Infrastructure	86.92	62.31	567.13	645.14
2	Solar	0.00	0.00		0.00
3	Evtech	0.00	0.00		0.00
4	Steel Trading	0.00	0.00		0.00
5	Constructions	0.00	0.00		0.00
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
	Total Profit before tax	86.92	62.31	567.13	645.14
	i. Finance cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	ii. Other Unallocable Expenditure net off Unallocable income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Profit before tax	86.92	62.31	567.13	645.14

3	(Segment Asset - Segment Liabilities)				
	Segment Asset				
1	Infrastructure	73.88	840.16	482.06	8839.36
2	Solar	0.00	5.90		33.51
3	Evtech	0.00	1.83		1.83
4	Steel Trading	0.00	1.16		1.16
5	Constructions	0.00	1.01		1.01
6					
7					
8					
9					

10					
	Total Segment Asset	73.88	850.06	482.06	8876.87
	Un-allocable Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Segment Asset	73.88	850.06	482.06	8876.87

4	Segment Liabilities				
	Segment Liabilities				
1	Infrastructure	96.04	866.34	626.68	3083.95
2	Solar	0.00	15.03		32.83
3	Evtech	0.00	0.56		0.56
4	Steel Trading	0.00	0.56		0.06
5	Constructions	0.00	0.00		0.00
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
	Total Segment Liabilities	96.04	882.49	626.68	3117.40
	Un-allocable Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Segment Liabilities	96.04	882.49	626.68	3117.40
	Disclosure of notes on segments				

Notes:

1	The figures for the quarter ended 31 March, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures year ended 31 March 2025 and reviewed published figures for the nine months ended 31 December, 2024.
2	Previous period figures have been regrouped, wherever necessary, for the purpose of comparison.
3	The results are also available on the website of the Company www.pvvinfra.com

UDIN: 25229292BMIGBJ3528

For PVV Infra Limited



Trumala Rao Kunderu
Whole Time Director
DIN: 06459338



Place: Vijayawada
Date: 14.08.2025